

Reference FOI202223/431

Number:

From: Private Individual

Date: 24 November 2022

Subject: A&E attendances for sunburn and/or the effects of light and heat

- Q1 The number of A&E attendances and/or admission episodes between 1 June 2022 and 31 August 2022 with a diagnosis of sunburn and/or effects of heat and light. For each instance recorded please specify the diagnosis, the date of the episode and age of the patient.
- Q2 The number of A&E attendances and/or admission episodes between 1 June 2021 and 31 August 2021 with a diagnosis of sunburn and/or effects of heat and light. For each instance recorded please specify the diagnosis, the date of the episode and age of the patient.
- Q3 The number of A&E attendances and/or admission episodes between 1 June 2020 and 31 August 2020 with a diagnosis of sunburn and/or effects of heat and light. For each instance recorded please specify the diagnosis, the date of the episode and age of the patient.
- A1 Please see attached document: *FOI 431 Response* A3

Please note, the age of the patients has been exempted under Section 40: Personal data. Providing this information would likely identify individuals involved.

Admissons Sunburn

Age	Admission Date	Primary Diagnosis	Primary Diagnosis Description
Information exempted under Section 40: Personal data.	12/07/2022	L551	Sunburn of second degree
Providing this information would likely identify individuals	25/07/2022	L551	Sunburn of second degree
involved.	25/07/2022	L551	Sunburn of second degree

A&E Sunburn Attends

AGE	ARRIVAL DATE	DIAGNOSIS 1	DIAGNOSIS 2	DIAGNOSIS 3	DIAGNOSIS 4
	21/06/2022	Burns and Scalds	Thermal burn		
	26/07/2022	Burns and Scalds	Thermal burn		
	23/06/2022	Burns and Scalds	Thermal burn		
	26/06/2022	Burns and Scalds	Thermal burn	Thermal burn	Thermal burn
	12/07/2022	Burns and Scalds	Radiation burn		
	15/07/2022	Infectious Disease	Sunburn		
	13/08/2022	Burns and Scalds	Thermal burn	Thermal burn	Thermal burn
	12/07/2022	Burns and Scalds	Thermal burn	Heat rash	Heat rash
	04/07/2022	Burns and Scalds	Thermal burn		
	12/07/2022	Infectious Disease	Sunburn	Sunburn	Sunburn
	12/08/2022	Burns and Scalds	Thermal burn		
	18/07/2022	Burns and Scalds	Thermal burn		
	12/08/2022	Burns and Scalds	Thermal burn		
	05/06/2022	Burns and Scalds	Thermal burn		
	10/07/2022	Burns and Scalds	Thermal burn		
	25/07/2022	Burns and Scalds	Thermal burn		
Information exempted	14/06/2021	Infectious Disease	Sunburn	Radiation burn	Radiation burn
under Section 40:	23/07/2021	Burns and Scalds	Radiation burn		
Personal data. Providing	16/06/2021	Burns and Scalds	Thermal burn		
this information would	02/06/2021	Burns and Scalds	Radiation burn		
likely identify individuals	25/07/2021	Burns and Scalds	Thermal burn		
involved.	03/06/2021	Burns and Scalds	Radiation burn		
	08/06/2021	Burns and Scalds	Radiation burn	Radiation burn	Radiation burn
	01/07/2021	Burns and Scalds	Thermal burn		
	19/07/2021	Burns and Scalds	Radiation burn		
	01/06/2021	Infectious Disease	Sunburn		
	23/07/2021	Burns and Scalds	Thermal burn		
	13/06/2021	Burns and Scalds	Radiation burn	Radiation burn	Radiation burn
	08/06/2021	Burns and Scalds	Radiation burn		
	26/06/2020	Burns and Scalds	Radiation burn		

01/06/2020	Burns and Scalds	Thermal burn		
10/08/2020	Burns and Scalds	Thermal burn	Thermal burn	Thermal burn
02/06/2020	Allergy (Including Anaphylaxis)	Urticaria	Sunburn	Sunburn
23/07/2020	Burns and Scalds	Radiation burn		
26/06/2020	Burns and Scalds	Thermal burn		
28/06/2020	Burns and Scalds	Thermal burn		
22/07/2020	Burns and Scalds	Thermal burn		
31/08/2020	Burns and Scalds	Thermal burn		